LCD DEVICES
Content
Standard LCD Panels 3
Custom LCD Panels 6
Ordering Information 7
Standard LCD Modules 9
Custom LCD Modules 22
Technical Data 24

6
7
ORDERING INFORMATION
1 2 3 - 4 5 - 6 7 8 - 9
1 Module type EL = Elatec Character (Alpha/Numeric) & Graphic LCD Module
2 Module format 1602 = 16x2 12232 = 122x32
2004 = 20x4 12864 = 128x64
4002 = 40x2 240128 = 240x128
3 Design version A through ZZ for different PCB sizes, controller IC’s, etc.
(Combine with module format to arrive at base model number.)
4 Polarizer type R = Reflective F = Transflective
M = Transmissive, Positive N = Transmissive, Negative
5 Backlight type N = None E = EL
L = LED C = CCFT
6 Fluid type T = TN G = Gray mode STN
B = Blue mode STN F = FSTN(Film-compensated STN[B/W])
Y = Yellow mode STN
7 Viewing direction B = Bottom view (6 o’clock) T = Top view (12 o’clock)
8 Temperature range W = Standard temp range w/single supply voltage
and power supply (operating: -10 to 60°C and storage –20 to 70°C)
H = Wide temp range w/dual supply voltage
(operating: -20 to 70°C and storage: -30 to 80°C)
9 Character pattern R = English/Russian
nil (no character) = English/Japanese
EXAMPLE: EL 1602A – F L – Y B W (- R)
1 2 + 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 = EL
2+3 = Base model number
4 = Transflective
5 = LED
6 =Yellow mode STN
7 = Bottom view
8 = Standard temp range w/single supply voltage
9 = English/Russian
We prefer the following type of displays: EL xxxxx – FL – YBW (– R)
Other version on demand.
ORDERING INFORMATION
8
Character module
NUMBER OF
CHARACTERS
MODULE
PIN
PREFERRED MODULE SIZE
VIEWING
AREA (LxW)
CHARACTERS
SIZE(LxW)
DOT SIZE
(LxW)
DUTY
CYCLE
8x2 EL0802A Preferred 40x35.4x8.3 30.4x13.9 2.95x5.56 0.55x.055 1/16
EL0802B 58x32x9.5/13.5 38x16 2.96x5.56 0.56x0.66 1/18
16x1 EL1601A 80x36x9.5/13.5 64x13.8 3.07x6.56 0.55x0.75 1/16
EL1601C 80x36x9.5/13.5 64.5x14 3.07x6.56 0.55x0.75 1/16
16x2 EL1602A Preferred 80x36x9.5/13.5 64x13,8 4.35x2.95 0.55x0.5 1/16
EL1602B Preferred 84x44x9,5/13.5 64.5x16.4 2.95x4.35 0.56x0.61 1/16
EL1602E 85x36x9.5/13.5 63x16.4 3.0x5.23 0.56x0.61 1/16
EL1602K 80x36x9.5/13.5 64.5x16.4 3.0x5.23 0.56x0.61 1/16
EL1602N 85x29.5x9.5/13.5 64.5x16.4 3.0x5.23 0.56x0.61 1/16
EL1602T 85x32.6x9.5/13.5 64.5x16.4 3.0x5.23 0.56x0.61 1/16
EL1602S Preferred 122x44x9.5/13.5 99x24 5.2x9.55 1.0x1.15 1/16
EL1602H 65.5x36.7x9.5/13.5 54x14.4 2.55x4.99 0.47x0.58 1/16
EL1602C 66.7x23.3x4.3 61.7x15.6 2.95x5.55 0.55x0.65 1/16
16x4 EL1604C Preferred 87x60x9.5/13.5 61.8x25.2 2.95x4.75 0.55x0.55 1/16
EL1604B 87x60x9.5/14 61.8x25.2 2.95x4.75 0.55x0.55 1/16
20x2 EL2002A 146x43x10/14.2 134x23 4.84x9.22 0.92x1.1 1/16
EL2002D Preferred 116x37x9.5/13.5 83x18.6 3.2x5.55 0.6x0.65 1/16
20x4 EL2004D Preferred 98x60x9.5/13.5 78x25.2 2.95x4.75 0,55x0,55 1/16
40x1 EL4001A 182x33.5x11 152.5x16.5 3.2x8.2 0.6x0.7 1/11
Complete marking preferred types
EL 0802A – RN – YBW (- R) EL 1604C – FL – YBW (- R)